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Full Report

Sanctioned (Approved) Intake
Academic Year 2016-17 2015-16 2014-15 2013-14 2012-13 2011-12
UG [4 Years Program(s)] 60 60 60 60
PG [2 Years Program(s)] 18 18

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All No. of No. of Total Within Outside Outside Economically Socially No. of No. of No. of No. of
programs Male Female Students = State State Country Backward Challenged  students students students students
of all years) Students Students (Including = (Including (Including (Including (SC+ST+OBC  receiving receiving receiving who are not
male & male & male & male & Including Freeships / Freeships / Freeships / receiving
female) female) female) female) male & Scholarships = Scholarships = Scholarships any
female) from the from from the Freeships /
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UG [4 135
Years
Program(s)]

PG[2 Years 3
Program(s)]

130

10

265 265

13 13

Placement & Higher Studies
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UG [4 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic
Year

(2011-12) 60

(2012-13) 60

(2013-14) 60

No. of first year
students intake
in the year

No. of first year
students admitted
in the year

60

60

60

Academic
Year

(2012-13)

(2013-14)

(2014-15)

No. of students
admitted through
Lateral entry

19

PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic
Year

(2013-14) 18

No. of first year
students intake in the
year

No. of first year
students admitted in

the year

7

http:/nirfweb.cloudapp.net/Declaration/Agree/ViewD CSData

Academic
Year

(2014-15) 7

103

Academic
Year

(2014-15)

(2015-16)

(2016-17)

No. of students
graduating in

State and Institution Private
Central Funds Bodies
Government
0 0 0
2 0 0
No. of Median salary of
students placed graduates
minimum stipulated  placed (Amountin Rs.)

time

59

No. of students graduating
in minimum stipulated time

No. of
students
placed

6

20

35

21

Median salary of placed
graduates (Amount in Rs.)

120000 (ONE LAC
TWENTY
THOUSAND)

150000 (ONE LAC
FIFTY THOUSAND)

200000 (TWO LAQ)

Scholarships

No. of students
selected for
Higher Studies

17

8

No. of students
selected for Higher

Studies

150000 (ONE LAC FIFTY 0
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THOUSAND)
(2014-15) 18 6 (2015-16) 5 3 200000 (TWO LAC) 0
(2015-16) 18 5 (2016-17) 4 4 220000 (TWO LAC 0
TWENTY THOUSAND)

Ph.D Student Details

Ph.D (Student pursuing doctoral program till 2016-17; Students admitted in the academic year 2017-18 should no be entered here).

Total Students

Full Time 0

Part Time 0

No. of Ph.D students graduated (including Integrated Ph.D)

2016-17 2015-16 2014-15
Full Time 0 0 0
Part Time 0 0 0

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year 2016-17 2015-16 2014-15

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount
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Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library

New Equipment for Laboratories

Engineering Workshops
Studios

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding
expenditure on Land and Building)

Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables, other
running expenditures etc. (excluding maintenance of hostels and
allied services)

Seminars/Conferences/Workshops

Earning From Patents(IPR)
Financial Year

Farnino Frnm Patantc (Amniint in Riinaac)

http:/nirfweb.cloudapp.net/Declaration/Agree/ViewD CSData

674904 (SIX LAC SEVENTY FOUR
THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED AND
FOUR)

111480 (ONE LAC ELEVEN
THOUSAND FOUR HUNDRED
AND EIGHTY)

0 (ZERO)
0 (ZERO)

0 (ZERO)

15631432 (ONE CRORE FIFTY SIX
LAC THIRTY ONE THOUSAND
FOUR HUNDRED AND THIRTY
TWO)

2289406 (TWENTY TWO LAC
EIGHT NINE THOUSAND FOUR
HUNDRED AND SIX)

152138 (ONE LAC FIFTY TWO
THOUSAND ONE HUNDRED AND
THIRTY EIGHT)

645655 (SIX LAC FORTY FIVE
THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED AND
FIFTY FIVE)

402367 (FOUR LAC TWO
THOUSAND THREE HUNDRED
AND SIXTY SEVEN)

0 (ZERO)
0 (ZERO)

0 (ZERO)

16844006 (ONE CRORE SIXTY
EIGHT LAC FORTY FOUR
THOUSAND SIX)

2956092 (TWENTY NINE LAC
FIFTY SIX THOUSAND NINETY
TWO)

436814 (FOUR LAC THIRTY SIX
THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED
AND FOURTEEN)

2016-17 2015-16

268775 (TWO LAC SIXTY EIGHT
THOUSAND SEVEN HUNDRED
AND SEVENTY FIVE)

0 (ZERO)

0 (ZERO)
0 (ZERO)

0 (ZERO)

15364140 (ONE CRORE FIFTY
THREE LAC SIXTY FOUR
THOUSAND ONE HUNDRED AND
FORTY)

0 (ZERO)

610252 (SIX LAX TEN THOUSAND
TWO HUNDRED AND FIFTY TWO)

2014-15

47
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Enter Amount in Words

Sponsored Research Details

Financial Year

Total no. of Sponsored Projects
Total no. of Funding Agencies
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees)

Amount Received in Words

Consultancy Project Details

Financial Year

Total no. of Consultancy Projects
Total no. of Client Organizations
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees)

Amount Received in Words
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2016-17

142000

ONE LAC FORTY TWO THOUSAND

PCS Facilties: Facilities of physically challenged students

http:/nirfweb.cloudapp.net/Declaration/Agree/ViewD CSData

Zero

2015-16

60000

SIXTY THOUSAND

2016-17

Zero

Zero Zero

2014-15

7

232000

TWO LAC THIRTY TWO THOUSAND

2015-16 2014-15
0 0

0 0

0 0

Zero Zero

5/7
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1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?

2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped

students?

All Report-MHRD, National Institutional Ranking Framework (NIRF)

3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students?

Faculty Details

Srno Name

ANAGHA
RAUT

ANUBHA
KHALE

ARCHANA
BELE

FAIZA SHAIKH
GEETA
BHAGWAT

HEMA
KANEKAR

IRAM NAZISH

JAYA

Age

36

51

40

25

46

36

34

43

Designation

Assistant Professor

Dean / Principal / Director /

Vice Chancellor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

http:/nirfweb.cloudapp.net/Declaration/Agree/ViewD CSData

Gender

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Qualification

Ph.D

Ph.D

Master of

Pharmacy

M. Pharm

M. Pharm

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Experience (In

Months)

60

348

108

14

13

60

30

108

Is Associated

Last Year

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

Currently working

with institution?

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Joining
Date

09-06-
2014

01-07-
2009

01-07-
2008

01-07-
2016

29-08-
2016

20-09-
2012

07-07-
2015

01-07-

Yes, in all the
buildings

Yes, in all the
buildings

Yes, in all the
buildings

Leaving Association

Date type

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

6/7
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10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

AGNIHOTRI

MOHD WAIS

NADEEM
SAYYED

OJASWI
GHADGE

PARIMAL
KOTKAR

PRIYANKA
GOSWAMI

RACHEL
BRITTO

RITESH FULE

SHEELA
YADAV

SHEETAL
CHAUDHARY

SHRIKANT
BHARUPI

37

32

31

32

32

25

32

43

30

33

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor
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Male

Male

Female

Female

Female

Female

Male

Female

Female

Male

Ph.D

M. Pharm

M. Pharm

M. Pharm

Ph.D

M. Pharm

Ph.D

Ph.D

M. Pharm

M. Pharm

101

132

100

105

101

14

36

132

78

74

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

2008

25-05-
2009

01-07-
2016

25-06-
2009

02-02-
2009

11-06-
2009

23-08-
2016

07-01-
2014

03-10-
2006

09-07-
2015

24-08-
2011

29-05-
2017

11-04-
2017

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

1



