

National Institutional Ranking Framework Ministry of Human Resource Development

Government of India



Welcome to Data Capturing System: PHARMACY

Institute ID: IR-1-P-P-C-33622

Institute Name: Maharashtra Education Societys H.K. College of Pharmacy Adjacent MHADA Colony Old Transit Camp Oshiwara Jogeshwari (West)

Mumbai 400 102

← Go Back (/DCS/Home)

Full Report

Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year	2016-17	2015-16	2014-15	2013-14	2012-13	2011-12
UG [4 Years Program(s)]	60	60	60	60		
PG [2 Years Program(s)]	18	18				

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All programs of all years) No. of Male Students Students Students No. of Male Students Students Students Students Within Outside Country (Including male & female) female) Gutside Country (Including male & female)	Challenged students students students students
--	--

									State and Central Government	Institution Funds	Private Bodies	Scholarships
UG [4 Years Program(s)]	135	130	265	265	0	0	103	8	0	0	0	0
PG [2 Years Program(s)]	3	10	13	13	0	0	2	0	2	0	0	0

Placement & Higher Studies

UG [4 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year	No. of first year students intake in the year	No. of first year students admitted in the year	Academic Year	No. of students admitted through Lateral entry	Academic Year	No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time	No. of students placed	Median salary of placed graduates (Amount in Rs.)	No. of students selected for Higher Studies
(2011-12)	60	60	(2012-13)	19	(2014-15)	59	20	120000 (ONE LAC TWENTY THOUSAND)	17
(2012-13)	60	60	(2013-14)	14	(2015-16)	45	35	150000 (ONE LAC FIFTY THOUSAND)	7
(2013-14)	60	60	(2014-15)	10	(2016-17)	43	21	200000 (TWO LAC)	8

PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year	No. of first year students intake in the year	No. of first year students admitted in the year	Academic Year	No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time	No. of students placed	Median salary of placed graduates (Amount in Rs.)	No. of students selected for Higher Studies
(2013-14)	18	7	(2014-15)	7	6	150000 (ONE LAC FIFTY	0

						THOUSAND)	
(2014-15)	18	6	(2015-16)	5	3	200000 (TWO LAC)	0
(2015-16)	18	5	(2016-17)	4	4	220000 (TWO LAC TWENTY THOUSAND)	0

Ph.D Student Details

Ph.D (Student pursuing doctoral program till 2016-17; Students admitted in the academic year 2017-18 should no be entered here).

	Total Students
Full Time	0
Part Time	0

No. of Ph.D students graduated (including Integrated Ph.D)

	2016-17	2015-16	2014-15
Full Time	0	0	0
Part Time	0	0	0

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year	2016-17	2015-16	2014-15
	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Res	ources (excluding expenditure or	n buildings)	
Library	674904 (SIX LAC SEVENTY FOUR THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED AND FOUR)	645655 (SIX LAC FORTY FIVE THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED AND FIFTY FIVE)	268775 (TWO LAC SIXTY EIGHT THOUSAND SEVEN HUNDRED AND SEVENTY FIVE)
New Equipment for Laboratories	111480 (ONE LAC ELEVEN THOUSAND FOUR HUNDRED AND EIGHTY)	402367 (FOUR LAC TWO THOUSAND THREE HUNDRED AND SIXTY SEVEN)	0 (ZERO)
Engineering Workshops	0 (ZERO)	0 (ZERO)	0 (ZERO)
Studios	0 (ZERO)	0 (ZERO)	0 (ZERO)
Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding expenditure on Land and Building)	0 (ZERO)	0 (ZERO)	0 (ZERO)
Annual Operational Expenditure			
Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)	15631432 (ONE CRORE FIFTY SIX LAC THIRTY ONE THOUSAND FOUR HUNDRED AND THIRTY TWO)	16844006 (ONE CRORE SIXTY EIGHT LAC FORTY FOUR THOUSAND SIX)	15364140 (ONE CRORE FIFTY THREE LAC SIXTY FOUR THOUSAND ONE HUNDRED AND FORTY)
Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables, other running expenditures etc. (excluding maintenance of hostels and allied services)	2289406 (TWENTY TWO LAC EIGHT NINE THOUSAND FOUR HUNDRED AND SIX)	2956092 (TWENTY NINE LAC FIFTY SIX THOUSAND NINETY TWO)	0 (ZERO)
Seminars/Conferences/Workshops	152138 (ONE LAC FIFTY TWO THOUSAND ONE HUNDRED AND THIRTY EIGHT)	436814 (FOUR LAC THIRTY SIX THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED AND FOURTEEN)	610252 (SIX LAX TEN THOUSAN TWO HUNDRED AND FIFTY TWO

Earning From Patents(IPR)

Financial Year	2016-17	2015-16	2014-15
Farning From Patents (Amount in Runees)	n	n	n

Earning From Facency (Miloune in Napecs)		•	
Enter Amount in Words	zero	zero	zero

Sponsored Research Details

Financial Year	2016-17	2015-16	2014-15
Total no. of Sponsored Projects	5	2	7
Total no. of Funding Agencies	1	1	1
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees)	142000	60000	232000
Amount Received in Words	ONE LAC FORTY TWO THOUSAND	SIXTY THOUSAND	TWO LAC THIRTY TWO THOUSAND

Consultancy Project Details

Financial Year	2016-17	2015-16	2014-15
Total no. of Consultancy Projects	0	0	0
Total no. of Client Organizations	0	0	0
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees)	0	0	0
Amount Received in Words	Zero	Zero	Zero

PCS Facilties: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?	Yes, in all the buildings	
2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped students?	Yes, in all the buildings	
3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students?	Yes, in all the buildings	

Faculty Details

Srno	Name	Age	Designation	Gender	Qualification	Experience (In Months)	ls Associated Last Year	Currently working with institution?	Joining Date	Leaving Date	Association type
1	ANAGHA RAUT	36	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	60	No	Yes	09-06- 2014		Regular
2	ANUBHA KHALE	51	Dean / Principal / Director / Vice Chancellor	Female	Ph.D	348	No	Yes	01-07- 2009		Regular
3	ARCHANA BELE	40	Assistant Professor	Female	Master of Pharmacy	108	No	Yes	01-07- 2008		Regular
4	FAIZA SHAIKH	25	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Pharm	14	No	Yes	01-07- 2016		Regular
5	GEETA BHAGWAT	46	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Pharm	13	No	Yes	29-08- 2016		Regular
6	HEMA KANEKAR	36	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	60	No	Yes	20-09- 2012		Regular
7	IRAM NAZISH	34	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	30	No	Yes	07-07- 2015		Regular
8	JAYA	43	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	108	No	Yes	01-07-		Regular

	AGNIHOTRI								2008		
9	MOHD WAIS	37	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	101	No	Yes	25-05- 2009		Regular
10	NADEEM SAYYED	32	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Pharm	132	No	No	01-07- 2016	29-05- 2017	Regular
11	OJASWI GHADGE	31	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Pharm	100	No	Yes	25-06- 2009		Regular
12	PARIMAL KOTKAR	32	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Pharm	105	No	Yes	02-02- 2009		Regular
13	PRIYANKA GOSWAMI	32	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	101	No	Yes	11-06- 2009		Regular
14	RACHEL BRITTO	25	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Pharm	14	No	Yes	23-08- 2016		Regular
15	RITESH FULE	32	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	36	No	Yes	07-01- 2014		Regular
16	SHEELA YADAV	43	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	132	No	Yes	03-10- 2006		Regular
17	SHEETAL CHAUDHARY	30	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Pharm	78	No	No	09-07- 2015	11-04- 2017	Regular
18	SHRIKANT BHARUPI	33	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Pharm	74	No	Yes	24-08- 2011		Regular